(R-88-614)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 269448

ADOPTED ON ______OCT 12 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with BAYSIDE SETTLEMENT HOUSE, INC., for renovation of the existing building at 2250 Comstock Street in the heart of the Linda Vista Community, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 269448

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$250,000 (\$100,000 from CDBG Fund 18522, Dept. 5862, Org. 6204 and \$150,000 from Fund 18523, Dept. 5632, Org. 3203, CIP No. 37-177.0), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the execution of the above agreement and authorizing the City Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ву

Mary W. Jackson/ Deputy City/Attorney

Deputy City/Attorne

MKJ:mrh 09/21/87 Aud.Cert:

Aud.Cert:8800313

Or.Dept:E&D R-88-614

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in the fo	regoing	resolut	ion is av	ailable in	the Trea	sury, or is	anticipate	d to come	for the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$			Fund						
Purpose_				···					

Date		, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITOR AN	ID COMPTROLL	ER'S DEPARTMENT
				ACC	OUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
							····		
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
\\\\		3			· I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTAL A	MOUNT	**************************************
requirements purpose of sa Treasury, or a same are to be	of the Chid contradere anticite drawn, come in	arter of ct, that pated t and th to the	f the City sufficients to come in at the sa Treasury	y of San Di nt moneys into the Tr id moneys y, to the cr	ego, that to meet t reasury, t s now act	sufficient he obligat o the cred ually in the	moneys ha tions of said it of the ap he Treasur	ive been a d contract propriati y, togethe	onformity with the ppropriated for the tare actually in the on from which the with the moneys se unencumbered.
Purpose <u>Au</u>	thorizin	д ехр	enditure	of fund	s for re	enovation	of the e	xisting	building
Date Septe	mber 22	1	9 87		By: _d	lillia	I Rea	18,	
Datt		,			·	······································	AUDITOR AN	ID COMPTROLL	ED'S DEDARTMENT
Date				400	COUNTING				LNO DEL ATTIMENT
				ACC	T			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LNO DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	18522	5862	6204	ACCOUNT 4244	000001	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$100,000.00
ACCTG. CY LINE PY				ACCOUNT	 	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	18522	5862	6204	ACCOUNT 4244	000001	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$100,000.00
ACCTG. CY LINE PY	18522	5862	6204	ACCOUNT 4244	000001	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$100,000.00

R- 269448

FUND OVERRIDE □
AC_8800313

OCT 12 1987

00126

	ed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on				
Passed and adopted by the Council of The Coby the following vote: Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl District 4 Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible VACANT	
Mayor Maureen O'Connor AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)		Mayor CH /	. \Lambda	Diego, California.	
	Office	of the City	Clerk, San Diego,		
I .	Resòlùtia — 26 Number	9448	Adopted	OCT 1 2 1987	